Committee (the "Committee"), which comprises of six Non Executive Directors out of which two are independent. The Committee receives reports and recommendations

from Executive Management supported by Human Resources. The Committee reviews and approves all compensation decisions relating to all employees.

Other employees:

Other employee related expenses paid during the year

Fixed

compensation

paid

Variable compensation paid

Employees engaged in control and risk management  functions

Employees engaged in risk taking activities

Other employees

Variable compensation accrued during the year

This comprises senior management having responsibility and authority for formulating strategies and directing and controlling the activities of the Group. This covers the

Managing Director (MD) and certain other employees directly reporting to the MD.

Employees engaged in risk taking activities:

Employees engaged in control and risk management functions:

Total salaries and employee related expenses

32

Amounts in SAR’000

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended December 31, 2017

As reported

January 1,

2016 Restatement

Amounts as

restated

January 1,

2016

901,154   (80,446)   820,708
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

1,542,348   159,341   1,701,689
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

255,528   (80,446)   175,082
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

297,199   (159,341)   137,858
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

12,027,194   (239,787)   11,787,407
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

As reported

December 31,

2016 Restatement

Amounts as

restated

December 31,

2016

846,658   (80,446)   766,212
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

1,320,488   119,623   1,440,111
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

1,054,072   (200,069)   854,003
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

12,862,794   (200,069)   12,662,725
═══════ ═══════ ═══════

c) Status of Zakat and Income Tax assessments

27

2017 2016

   15,137,005 7,487,379

Statutory deposit   (4,106,211)   (4,427,484)
 ───────  ───────

   11,030,794 3,059,895

   1,975,271 879,369
 ───────  ───────

Total   13,006,065 3,939,264
═══════ ═══════

Other assets

The Bank has filed its Zakat and income tax returns for the financial years up-to and including the year 2016 with the General Authority of Zakat and Tax (“GAZT”). The

Bank has received Zakat and income tax assessments for the years 2005 to 2013 raising net additional demands aggregating to SAR 282.1 million. This additional exposure